
END OF THE TRAIL HALF MARATHON

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 156 ANDREW WALGREN 01:14:56.64 Runner Morro Bay, CA 5:43/M 10.5mph 1 27

2 207 RYAN GILLIAM 01:25:40.48 Runner Scotts Valley, CA 6:32/M 9.2mph 2 59

3 393 SHANE GOSLIN 01:29:29.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:50/M 8.8mph 3 58

4 305 JOVANI MORENO 01:31:20.74 Runner Reedley, CA 6:58/M 8.6mph 4 29

5 299 JAIME SOLTERO 01:32:11.18 Runner Wasco, CA 7:02/M 8.5mph 5 34

6 185 JESUS RODRIGUEZ 01:33:01.49 Runner Fresno, CA 7:06/M 8.5mph 6 53

7 183 CHRISTOPHER HAZEL 01:33:50.73 Runner Fresno, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 7 36

8 206 GUS SERRATO 01:35:56.50 Runner Porterville, CA 7:19/M 8.2mph 8 44

9 102 BRIAN REGIER 01:36:06.04 Runner Reedley, CA 7:20/M 8.2mph 9 49

10 186 RYAN CORUM 01:36:51.39 Runner Visalia, CA 7:24/M 8.1mph 11 46

11 191 RYAN EAGLESON 01:41:35.84 Runner Porterville, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 15 40

12 345 TUCKER BILOTTA 01:42:06.53 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:48/M 7.7mph 17 15

13 137 BRANDON COLBY 01:42:54.39 Runner Visalia, CA 7:51/M 7.6mph 19 31

14 119 JESSE GADEA 01:44:46.24 Runner Kingsburg, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 22 28

15 369 MARTIN RIOS 01:45:10.08 Runner Shafter, CA 8:02/M 7.5mph 23 32

16 335 JOSEPH SAHAGUN 01:46:55.13 Runner Springville, CA 8:10/M 7.4mph 24 36

17 340 LUIS JARAMILLO 01:47:47.78 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 26 42

18 176 DREW PARSLEY 01:49:16.50 Runner Visalia, CA 8:20/M 7.2mph 30 26

19 211 KIERAN
PRENDERGAST

01:49:47.92 Runner Anaheim, CA 8:23/M 7.2mph 31 44

20 213 ALEJANDRO MAQUEDA 01:50:37.47 Runner Porterville, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 33 45

21 167 MATTHEW AMARO 01:51:28.36 Runner Visalia, CA 8:31/M 7.1mph 34 44

22 210 DAMIAN ORTUNO 01:52:16.24 Runner Reedley, CA 8:34/M 7.0mph 35 28

23 131 CONNOR FABING 01:52:21.45 Runner Visalia, CA 8:35/M 7.0mph 36 28

24 129 DAVID DIAZ 01:53:24.81 Runner Seaside, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 37 51

25 161 COLIN WATAMURA 01:53:58.68 Runner Visalia, CA 8:42/M 6.9mph 38 23

26 316 GREGORY PICON 01:55:01.34 Runner Pasadena, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 39 45

27 196 RENE AYON 01:55:24.58 Runner Tulare, CA 8:49/M 6.8mph 40 43

28 195 ANDY MACIAS 01:55:57.55 Runner Porterville, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 41 69

29 304 ANTHONY CASTANEDA 01:57:45.69 Runner Hanford, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 44 36

30 157 GABRIEL JIMENEZ 02:02:11.52 Runner Reedley, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 47 34

31 140 GELASIO RODRIGUEZ 02:02:59.72 Runner Visalia, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 49 32

32 209 CHRIS BRITTEN 02:03:02.19 Runner Exeter, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 50 41

33 99 QUINTON YOUNG 02:03:43.86 Runner Fresno, CA 9:27/M 6.4mph 51 46

34 311 RICARDO CORTEZ 02:03:55.71 Runner Fresno, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 52 47

35 95 JEFF GIBSON 02:05:05.92 Runner Visalia, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 54 59

36 189 LUIS TORRES 02:05:40.16 Runner Reedley, CA 9:36/M 6.3mph 55 56

37 251 CHRISTOPHER
PETTIBONE

02:06:37.73 Runner Visalia, CA 9:40/M 6.2mph 56 37

38 193 CHRISTOPHER
PEDROZA

02:08:21.49 Runner Lindsay, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 59 40

39 101 ROBERT WRIGHT 02:08:56.06 Runner Madera, CA 9:51/M 6.1mph 60 33

40 326 ALFREDO ALCALA 02:10:22.45 Runner Visalia, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 62 25

41 325 ERNEST LOVATO 02:10:24.18 Runner Visalia, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 63 35

42 144 NICK MULLEN 02:12:28.15 Runner Porterville, CA 10:07/M 5.9mph 64 34

43 96 RANDY COMFORT 02:13:06.11 Runner Hanford, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 66 67

44 171 MIKE LOYD 02:13:50.93 Runner Visalia, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 67 33

45 90 JOSE CARLOS
MARTINS

02:18:24.04 Runner Hanford, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 77 36

46 320 MICHAEL BORG 02:19:00.93 Runner Visalia, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 78 45

47 371 ERICK MORENO 02:20:46.50 Runner Visalia, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 80 25

48 138 GARY WILSON 02:23:00.18 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 82 57

49 381 MICHAEL LOFQUIST 02:24:51.95 Runner Visalia, CA 11:03/M 5.4mph 86 36

50 124 MICHAEL MEANS 02:25:34.09 Runner Exeter, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 89 43

51 125 SCOTT MCNAMARA 02:27:35.36 Runner Visalia, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 92 43

52 184 PAT GILLIGAN 02:28:30.51 Runner San Diego, CA 11:20/M 5.3mph 93 67

53 123 VICTOR TORRES 02:29:31.13 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 95 31

54 160 PAUL PETERSON 02:30:24.13 Runner Exeter, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 96 54

55 386 CARY BOOKER 02:32:51.37 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:40/M 5.1mph 99 38

56 200 SHAWN RODRIGUEZ 02:35:15.58 Runner Visalia, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 104 23

57 204 PEDRO SEGURA 02:54:34.09 Runner Delano, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 114 72

RTS Race Timing Printed: 3/20/2025 6:46:11 AM Page: 1 of 7



END OF THE TRAIL HALF MARATHON

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

58 174 ANDREW BALDERAS 03:21:57.57 Runner Visalia, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 120 47

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 182 ERICA CUELLAR 01:36:10.16 Runner Sanger, CA 7:20/M 8.2mph 10 35

2 121 RENEE DENOLF 01:39:11.89 Runner Visalia, CA 7:34/M 7.9mph 12 36

3 327 DANIELLE AMES 01:39:23.34 Runner Hanford, CA 7:35/M 7.9mph 13 40

4 199 ALEXUS LOPEZ 01:40:11.23 Runner Visalia, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 14 30

5 118 AMY BOYLE 01:41:56.62 Runner Visalia, CA 7:47/M 7.7mph 16 50

6 336 KATHERINE BENITEZ 01:42:19.80 Runner Three Rivers, CA 7:49/M 7.7mph 18 35

7 341 MEGAN HYDER 01:43:29.33 Runner Strathmore, CA 7:54/M 7.6mph 20 47

8 168 KAYLA OAKS 01:44:22.31 Runner Visalia, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 21 33

9 190 HEATHER EAGLESON 01:47:26.51 Runner Porterville, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 25 39

10 98 LUISA CORONEL 01:47:49.73 Runner Tulare, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 27 58

11 214 KATHERINE
VERHOEVEN

01:48:53.93 Runner Visalia, CA 8:19/M 7.2mph 28 36

12 215 ABBEY MORREN 01:49:04.48 Runner Visalia, CA 8:20/M 7.2mph 29 36

13 188 LISA MAHER 01:49:58.11 Runner Kingsburg, CA 8:24/M 7.1mph 32 42

14 109 GRACIE JOHNSON 01:56:03.08 Runner Tulare, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 42 56

15 150 ALISON LIBOLT 01:56:03.16 Runner VisaliaVisalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 43 46

16 302 ODETTE ORTIZ 01:58:24.44 Runner Visalia, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 45 48

17 208 MARIA LARIOS 02:01:50.81 Runner Orange Cove, CA 9:18/M 6.5mph 46 25

18 382 LAURA GARAY 02:02:49.26 Runner Visalia, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 48 46

19 194 DANIELLE DEMPSIE 02:03:58.85 Runner Porterville, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 53 31

20 351 STEPHANY AMEZCUA 02:07:07.04 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:42/M 6.2mph 57 36

21 180 BERTHA AVILA 02:07:12.13 Runner Lindsay, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 58 43

22 141 SARAH SMIGIERA 02:09:35.95 Runner Visalia, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 61 37

23 126 FAITH PALLANES 02:12:58.39 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 65 34

24 110 JENNIFER DESIDERI 02:13:59.27 Runner San Francisco, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 68 48

25 178 JULIA JOHNSON 02:15:39.57 Runner Reedley, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 69 61

26 175 DAWN PARSLEY 02:17:10.74 Runner Visalia, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 70 52

27 151 CLAUDIA VILLALTA 02:17:11.30 Runner Santa Cruz, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 71 27

28 198 JESSICA REYES 02:17:28.39 Runner Visalia, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 72 45

29 163 MOLLY FLORA 02:17:42.15 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 73 46

30 164 ALEX HOFER 02:17:42.49 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 74 39

31 89 DANA KILLINGSWORTH 02:18:22.25 Runner Hanford, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 75 36

32 201 PATTY GRADY 02:18:23.82 Runner Arroyo Grande, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 76 63

33 111 BIANCA BARRIENTOS 02:19:42.82 Runner Kingsburg, CA 10:40/M 5.6mph 79 35

34 130 KATHERINE HALTER 02:22:19.52 Runner Exeter, CA 10:52/M 5.5mph 81 32

35 179 KELLEY GILLETTE 02:24:14.95 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 83 69

36 203 CHRISTINE TOY 02:24:16.00 Runner Visalia, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 84 56

37 391 DOROTHY COLLINS 02:24:16.82 Runner Visalia, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 85 71

38 173 LANDON SPENCER 02:25:05.86 Runner Exeter, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 87 46

39 122 YANIXIA TORRES 02:25:33.22 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 88 30

40 383 GRACIELA
SPRUITENBURG

02:25:57.35 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 90 53

41 158 JENNIFER ARNOLD 02:27:08.86 Runner Tulare, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 91 27

42 449 MARTHA ZWONITZER 02:29:30.92 Runner Tulare, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 94 49

43 370 JESSICA LOPEZ 02:31:02.10 Runner Visalia, CA 11:32/M 5.2mph 97 23

44 356 GABRIELA BRIGGS 02:32:33.32 Runner Visalia, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 98 38

45 162 ZULEMA BETANCOURT 02:34:09.29 Runner ReedleyReedley, CA 11:46/M 5.1mph 100 60

46 92 ESTEFANI ROMO 02:35:02.65 Runner Visalia, CA 11:50/M 5.1mph 101 42

47 385 MARYSOL REYNA 02:35:11.95 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 102 37

48 399 JIMENA CHAVEZ 02:35:12.19 Runner Visalia, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 103 28

49 192 SUSIE ASTIASUAIN 02:35:27.39 Runner Reedley, CA 11:52/M 5.1mph 105 64

50 12 ALMA ZEPEDA 02:35:46.84 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 106 36

51 387 ALLIE FLOREZ 02:36:52.26 Runner Visalia, CA 11:58/M 5.0mph 107 22

52 169 MORGAN WEBER 02:38:49.88 Runner Visalia, CA 12:07/M 4.9mph 108 41

53 132 SABRINA AVENIDA 02:39:56.53 Runner Tulare, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 109 29
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54 337 JAMIE DE HAAN 02:44:20.86 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 110 46

55 197 ANA DEMARRE 02:48:35.69 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:52/M 4.7mph 111 35

56 106 BARBARA RAUSCH 02:51:28.21 Runner Antioch, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 112 58

57 378 LAVONNA RAY 02:52:23.12 Runner Visalia, CA 13:10/M 4.6mph 113 71

58 374 JANIE LUONG 02:57:40.77 Runner Milwaukie, OR 13:34/M 4.4mph 115 37

59 136 ADENA SOLENO 02:57:50.45 Runner Visalia, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 116 42

60 142 CHRISTINA MORALES 02:58:17.76 Runner Porterville, CA 13:37/M 4.4mph 117 39

61 181 KIM KUFTA 03:07:09.78 Runner Visalia, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 118 60

62 212 JANET LYNCH 03:12:09.71 Runner Visalia, CA 14:40/M 4.1mph 119 72

63 159 SILVIA BALDERAS 03:21:59.35 Runner Visalia, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 121 56

64 91 HEATHER RICE 03:22:24.66 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:27/M 3.9mph 122 38

65 187 NATALIE UYENO 03:41:20.01 Runner Clovis, CA 16:54/M 3.6mph 123 56

66 108 LYNN LYLE 04:04:15.35 Runner Fresno, CA 18:39/M 3.2mph 124 75

67 155 EMELIA EBENDICK 04:04:15.76 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:39/M 3.2mph 125 72

68 147 MELANIE TATCO 04:04:27.64 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:40/M 3.2mph 126 46

Male 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 345 TUCKER BILOTTA 01:42:06.53 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:48/M 7.7mph 17 15

Male 20 - 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 161 COLIN WATAMURA 01:53:58.68 Runner Visalia, CA 8:42/M 6.9mph 38 23

2 200 SHAWN RODRIGUEZ 02:35:15.58 Runner Visalia, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 104 23

Female 20 - 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 370 JESSICA LOPEZ 02:31:02.10 Runner Visalia, CA 11:32/M 5.2mph 97 23

2 387 ALLIE FLOREZ 02:36:52.26 Runner Visalia, CA 11:58/M 5.0mph 107 22

Male 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 156 ANDREW WALGREN 01:14:56.64 Runner Morro Bay, CA 5:43/M 10.5mph 1 27

2 305 JOVANI MORENO 01:31:20.74 Runner Reedley, CA 6:58/M 8.6mph 4 29

3 119 JESSE GADEA 01:44:46.24 Runner Kingsburg, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 22 28

4 176 DREW PARSLEY 01:49:16.50 Runner Visalia, CA 8:20/M 7.2mph 30 26

5 210 DAMIAN ORTUNO 01:52:16.24 Runner Reedley, CA 8:34/M 7.0mph 35 28

6 131 CONNOR FABING 01:52:21.45 Runner Visalia, CA 8:35/M 7.0mph 36 28

7 326 ALFREDO ALCALA 02:10:22.45 Runner Visalia, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 62 25

8 371 ERICK MORENO 02:20:46.50 Runner Visalia, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 80 25

Female 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 208 MARIA LARIOS 02:01:50.81 Runner Orange Cove, CA 9:18/M 6.5mph 46 25

2 151 CLAUDIA VILLALTA 02:17:11.30 Runner Santa Cruz, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 71 27

3 158 JENNIFER ARNOLD 02:27:08.86 Runner Tulare, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 91 27

4 399 JIMENA CHAVEZ 02:35:12.19 Runner Visalia, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 103 28

5 132 SABRINA AVENIDA 02:39:56.53 Runner Tulare, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 109 29
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END OF THE TRAIL HALF MARATHON

Male 30 - 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 299 JAIME SOLTERO 01:32:11.18 Runner Wasco, CA 7:02/M 8.5mph 5 34

2 137 BRANDON COLBY 01:42:54.39 Runner Visalia, CA 7:51/M 7.6mph 19 31

3 369 MARTIN RIOS 01:45:10.08 Runner Shafter, CA 8:02/M 7.5mph 23 32

4 157 GABRIEL JIMENEZ 02:02:11.52 Runner Reedley, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 47 34

5 140 GELASIO RODRIGUEZ 02:02:59.72 Runner Visalia, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 49 32

6 101 ROBERT WRIGHT 02:08:56.06 Runner Madera, CA 9:51/M 6.1mph 60 33

7 144 NICK MULLEN 02:12:28.15 Runner Porterville, CA 10:07/M 5.9mph 64 34

8 171 MIKE LOYD 02:13:50.93 Runner Visalia, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 67 33

9 123 VICTOR TORRES 02:29:31.13 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 95 31

Female 30 - 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 199 ALEXUS LOPEZ 01:40:11.23 Runner Visalia, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 14 30

2 168 KAYLA OAKS 01:44:22.31 Runner Visalia, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 21 33

3 194 DANIELLE DEMPSIE 02:03:58.85 Runner Porterville, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 53 31

4 126 FAITH PALLANES 02:12:58.39 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 65 34

5 130 KATHERINE HALTER 02:22:19.52 Runner Exeter, CA 10:52/M 5.5mph 81 32

6 122 YANIXIA TORRES 02:25:33.22 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 88 30

Male 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 183 CHRISTOPHER HAZEL 01:33:50.73 Runner Fresno, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 7 36

2 335 JOSEPH SAHAGUN 01:46:55.13 Runner Springville, CA 8:10/M 7.4mph 24 36

3 304 ANTHONY CASTANEDA 01:57:45.69 Runner Hanford, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 44 36

4 251 CHRISTOPHER
PETTIBONE

02:06:37.73 Runner Visalia, CA 9:40/M 6.2mph 56 37

5 325 ERNEST LOVATO 02:10:24.18 Runner Visalia, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 63 35

6 90 JOSE CARLOS
MARTINS

02:18:24.04 Runner Hanford, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 77 36

7 381 MICHAEL LOFQUIST 02:24:51.95 Runner Visalia, CA 11:03/M 5.4mph 86 36

8 386 CARY BOOKER 02:32:51.37 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:40/M 5.1mph 99 38

Female 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 182 ERICA CUELLAR 01:36:10.16 Runner Sanger, CA 7:20/M 8.2mph 10 35

2 121 RENEE DENOLF 01:39:11.89 Runner Visalia, CA 7:34/M 7.9mph 12 36

3 336 KATHERINE BENITEZ 01:42:19.80 Runner Three Rivers, CA 7:49/M 7.7mph 18 35

4 190 HEATHER EAGLESON 01:47:26.51 Runner Porterville, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 25 39

5 214 KATHERINE
VERHOEVEN

01:48:53.93 Runner Visalia, CA 8:19/M 7.2mph 28 36

6 215 ABBEY MORREN 01:49:04.48 Runner Visalia, CA 8:20/M 7.2mph 29 36

7 351 STEPHANY AMEZCUA 02:07:07.04 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:42/M 6.2mph 57 36

8 141 SARAH SMIGIERA 02:09:35.95 Runner Visalia, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 61 37

9 164 ALEX HOFER 02:17:42.49 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 74 39

10 89 DANA KILLINGSWORTH 02:18:22.25 Runner Hanford, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 75 36

11 111 BIANCA BARRIENTOS 02:19:42.82 Runner Kingsburg, CA 10:40/M 5.6mph 79 35

12 356 GABRIELA BRIGGS 02:32:33.32 Runner Visalia, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 98 38

13 385 MARYSOL REYNA 02:35:11.95 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 102 37

14 12 ALMA ZEPEDA 02:35:46.84 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 106 36

15 197 ANA DEMARRE 02:48:35.69 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:52/M 4.7mph 111 35

16 374 JANIE LUONG 02:57:40.77 Runner Milwaukie, OR 13:34/M 4.4mph 115 37

17 142 CHRISTINA MORALES 02:58:17.76 Runner Porterville, CA 13:37/M 4.4mph 117 39

18 91 HEATHER RICE 03:22:24.66 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:27/M 3.9mph 122 38
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END OF THE TRAIL HALF MARATHON

Male 40 - 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 206 GUS SERRATO 01:35:56.50 Runner Porterville, CA 7:19/M 8.2mph 8 44

2 191 RYAN EAGLESON 01:41:35.84 Runner Porterville, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 15 40

3 340 LUIS JARAMILLO 01:47:47.78 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 26 42

4 211 KIERAN
PRENDERGAST

01:49:47.92 Runner Anaheim, CA 8:23/M 7.2mph 31 44

5 167 MATTHEW AMARO 01:51:28.36 Runner Visalia, CA 8:31/M 7.1mph 34 44

6 196 RENE AYON 01:55:24.58 Runner Tulare, CA 8:49/M 6.8mph 40 43

7 209 CHRIS BRITTEN 02:03:02.19 Runner Exeter, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 50 41

8 193 CHRISTOPHER
PEDROZA

02:08:21.49 Runner Lindsay, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 59 40

9 124 MICHAEL MEANS 02:25:34.09 Runner Exeter, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 89 43

10 125 SCOTT MCNAMARA 02:27:35.36 Runner Visalia, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 92 43

Female 40 - 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 327 DANIELLE AMES 01:39:23.34 Runner Hanford, CA 7:35/M 7.9mph 13 40

2 188 LISA MAHER 01:49:58.11 Runner Kingsburg, CA 8:24/M 7.1mph 32 42

3 180 BERTHA AVILA 02:07:12.13 Runner Lindsay, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 58 43

4 92 ESTEFANI ROMO 02:35:02.65 Runner Visalia, CA 11:50/M 5.1mph 101 42

5 169 MORGAN WEBER 02:38:49.88 Runner Visalia, CA 12:07/M 4.9mph 108 41

6 136 ADENA SOLENO 02:57:50.45 Runner Visalia, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 116 42

Male 45 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 102 BRIAN REGIER 01:36:06.04 Runner Reedley, CA 7:20/M 8.2mph 9 49

2 186 RYAN CORUM 01:36:51.39 Runner Visalia, CA 7:24/M 8.1mph 11 46

3 213 ALEJANDRO MAQUEDA 01:50:37.47 Runner Porterville, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 33 45

4 316 GREGORY PICON 01:55:01.34 Runner Pasadena, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 39 45

5 99 QUINTON YOUNG 02:03:43.86 Runner Fresno, CA 9:27/M 6.4mph 51 46

6 311 RICARDO CORTEZ 02:03:55.71 Runner Fresno, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 52 47

7 320 MICHAEL BORG 02:19:00.93 Runner Visalia, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 78 45

8 174 ANDREW BALDERAS 03:21:57.57 Runner Visalia, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 120 47

Female 45 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 341 MEGAN HYDER 01:43:29.33 Runner Strathmore, CA 7:54/M 7.6mph 20 47

2 150 ALISON LIBOLT 01:56:03.16 Runner VisaliaVisalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 43 46

3 302 ODETTE ORTIZ 01:58:24.44 Runner Visalia, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 45 48

4 382 LAURA GARAY 02:02:49.26 Runner Visalia, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 48 46

5 110 JENNIFER DESIDERI 02:13:59.27 Runner San Francisco, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 68 48

6 198 JESSICA REYES 02:17:28.39 Runner Visalia, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 72 45

7 163 MOLLY FLORA 02:17:42.15 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 73 46

8 173 LANDON SPENCER 02:25:05.86 Runner Exeter, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 87 46

9 449 MARTHA ZWONITZER 02:29:30.92 Runner Tulare, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 94 49

10 337 JAMIE DE HAAN 02:44:20.86 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 110 46

11 147 MELANIE TATCO 04:04:27.64 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:40/M 3.2mph 126 46

Male 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 185 JESUS RODRIGUEZ 01:33:01.49 Runner Fresno, CA 7:06/M 8.5mph 6 53

2 129 DAVID DIAZ 01:53:24.81 Runner Seaside, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 37 51

3 160 PAUL PETERSON 02:30:24.13 Runner Exeter, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 96 54

RTS Race Timing Printed: 3/20/2025 6:46:11 AM Page: 5 of 7



END OF THE TRAIL HALF MARATHON

Female 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 118 AMY BOYLE 01:41:56.62 Runner Visalia, CA 7:47/M 7.7mph 16 50

2 175 DAWN PARSLEY 02:17:10.74 Runner Visalia, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 70 52

3 383 GRACIELA
SPRUITENBURG

02:25:57.35 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 90 53

Male 55 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 207 RYAN GILLIAM 01:25:40.48 Runner Scotts Valley, CA 6:32/M 9.2mph 2 59

2 393 SHANE GOSLIN 01:29:29.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:50/M 8.8mph 3 58

3 95 JEFF GIBSON 02:05:05.92 Runner Visalia, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 54 59

4 189 LUIS TORRES 02:05:40.16 Runner Reedley, CA 9:36/M 6.3mph 55 56

5 138 GARY WILSON 02:23:00.18 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 82 57

Female 55 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 98 LUISA CORONEL 01:47:49.73 Runner Tulare, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 27 58

2 109 GRACIE JOHNSON 01:56:03.08 Runner Tulare, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 42 56

3 203 CHRISTINE TOY 02:24:16.00 Runner Visalia, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 84 56

4 106 BARBARA RAUSCH 02:51:28.21 Runner Antioch, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 112 58

5 159 SILVIA BALDERAS 03:21:59.35 Runner Visalia, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 121 56

6 187 NATALIE UYENO 03:41:20.01 Runner Clovis, CA 16:54/M 3.6mph 123 56

Female 60 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 178 JULIA JOHNSON 02:15:39.57 Runner Reedley, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 69 61

2 201 PATTY GRADY 02:18:23.82 Runner Arroyo Grande, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 76 63

3 162 ZULEMA BETANCOURT 02:34:09.29 Runner ReedleyReedley, CA 11:46/M 5.1mph 100 60

4 192 SUSIE ASTIASUAIN 02:35:27.39 Runner Reedley, CA 11:52/M 5.1mph 105 64

5 181 KIM KUFTA 03:07:09.78 Runner Visalia, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 118 60

Male 65 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 195 ANDY MACIAS 01:55:57.55 Runner Porterville, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 41 69

2 96 RANDY COMFORT 02:13:06.11 Runner Hanford, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 66 67

3 184 PAT GILLIGAN 02:28:30.51 Runner San Diego, CA 11:20/M 5.3mph 93 67

Female 65 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 179 KELLEY GILLETTE 02:24:14.95 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 83 69

Male 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 204 PEDRO SEGURA 02:54:34.09 Runner Delano, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 114 72

Female 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 391 DOROTHY COLLINS 02:24:16.82 Runner Visalia, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 85 71

2 378 LAVONNA RAY 02:52:23.12 Runner Visalia, CA 13:10/M 4.6mph 113 71

3 212 JANET LYNCH 03:12:09.71 Runner Visalia, CA 14:40/M 4.1mph 119 72

4 155 EMELIA EBENDICK 04:04:15.76 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:39/M 3.2mph 125 72
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